

### ATLAS JEWELLERY INDIA LIMITED

Reg. Off.: DTJ-224, IInd Floor, DLF Tower B, Plot No. 11, Jasola, New Delhi-110025 E-mail: info@atlasjewelleryindia.com, Phone: 011-41041149/40541077, Telefax: 011-40541077 Web: www.atlasjewelleryindia.com, CIN: L74140DL1989PLC131289

Date: August 01, 2016

To,

**BSELimited** 

To,

Delhi Stock Exchange

Corporate Relation Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Limited

Mr. P.K Mishra

Head Listing & Compliance

3/1, Asaf Ali Road

New Delhi - 110002

Ahmedabad Stock

**Exchange Limited** 

The Manager

**Listing Department** 

Kamdhenu Complex

Opp. Sahajanand College,

Panjrapole

Ahmedabad - 380015

(Gujarat)

To,

Jaipur Stock Exchange

Limited

The Manager

**Listing Department** 

Stock Exchange Building

JLN Marg, Malviya

Nagar

Jaipur - 302017

(Rajasthan)

Subject: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for first quarter ended June 30, 2016 pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Scrip Code: 514394

Dear Sir

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, Un-Audited Financial results for first quarter ended June 30, 2016 have been published in English daily and regional newspaper on August 01, 2016. Please find enclosed the newspaper cuttings of the same.

Please take the information in your records.

Thanking You,

For ATLAS Jewellery India Limited

(Chandan Mahapatra)

Company Secretary & CFO

Place: New Delhi

Encl: As Above

NEW DELHI I MONDAY I AUGUST 1, 2016

## Fury as Trumn igers at Clinton slams

this Company's Code of Conduct framed in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ('the code'), Trading Window for dealing in shares of the Company, for persons specified under the Code, shall remain closed from Tuesday 02th August, 2016, to Friday 12th August, 2016, (both days inclusive).

By Order of the Board For Auto Pins (India) Limited

Place: Delhi Date: 01.08.2016 SIDDHI JAIN Compliance Officer completion: -08(Eight) Months, Last Date and time of submission/upload of Bid/Tender Through https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in website 02/08/2016:15:00 PM, Date and Time of opening of Tender 02/08/2016:15:30 PM.

The Branender form and other details can be obtained from the website: bttos://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in.

DIP/Shabdarth/1376/16-17

Department of Women & Child Development, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. The last date for submission of applications is 30.09.2016.

The Details regarding scheme and procedural instructions are available at the hyperlink http://www.wcddel.in/delhigrant.html

DIRECTOR

li

One

VCO SPU de la ma de la constante la constan

w lep input that got the got t

Department of Women & Child Development

DIP/Shabdarth/1355/16-17

## E - TENDERING PRESS NOTICE

The Executive Engineer, Civil Division No.V, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. Saidulajab Near Paryavaran Complex, Saiduilajab New Delhi 110030 invites on behalf of president of India, on line percentage rate tender form approved and eligible contractors registered with Irrigation and Flood Control Department up to 3.00 P.M on 02.08.2016.

 NIT41./2016-17/EE-V/Acs/(ID No. 2016\_IFC\_110926\_1 ( Percentage rate).H.O.A. MLALAD Fund NOW:- Raising/Construction of existing boundary wall of pocket 8 (Sec.8) of villlage Jasola in Okhla area.E.C.Rs. 30,05,345/- Earnest Money Rs. 60107/-

Period of Completion. 180 Days. (Date of opening 02.08.2016).

#### Note:

 The enlistment of the contractors should be valid on the last date of opening of tenders. In case the last date of opening of tender is extended the enlistment of contractor should be valid on the original date of opening of tenders.

Earnest Money in physical form i.e. deposited at call receipts/FDR/pay order/Banker cheque /Demand Draft of schedule bank issue in favour of EE CD V I&FC Deptt should be deposited in the office of EE CD V I&FC Deptt Govt of NCT of Delhi Saidulajab near Paryavaran complex New Delhi 30. On or before the last date and time.

Details of above mentioned work can be seen and downloaded from website <a href="http://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in">http://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in</a>

Tender submitted through e-procurement portal shall be accepted only.

Corrigendum, if any will be published on e-procurement web side only.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CD.V
DIP/Shabdarth/1352/16-17

#### ATLAS JEWELLERY INDIA LIMITED

Reg. Off.: DTJ-224, lind Floor, DLF Tower-B, Plot No: 11, Jasola District, New Delhi-110025 CIN: L74140DL1989PLC131289

Email: info@atlasjewelleryindia.com, Phone: 011-41041149/ 40541077, Web: www.atlasjewelleryindia.com EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30,2016

(₹ in lacs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2016 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2016 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2015 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	133.68	1367.74	499.25
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	87.56	(429.77)	(27.62)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(23.43)	(639.03)	(27.62)
Equity Share Capital	10065.45	10065.45	10065.45
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)		6452.56	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs 10/- each) Basic : Diluted:	0.09	(0.43) (0.43)	(0.03) (0.03)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs 10/- each)  Basic: Diluted:	(0.02)	(0.63) (0.63)	(0.03)

#### Notes

- (1) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on records by the Board of Directors of the Company in the Board meeting held on July 30th, 2016. The Statutory Auditors have also carried out the limited review of these financial results.
- (2) Pursuant to the applicability of Schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013 effective from April 01, 2014, the Company applied the estimated useful life as per schedule II. Accordingly the unamortised carrying value is being depreciated/amortised over the useful lives.
- (3) As the Company business activity falls within a single primary business segment viz (export & retall sale of precious metals and jewellery) the disclosure requirements of Accounting Standard (AS-17) "Segment Reporting", issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India are not applicable.
- (4) Previous quarter period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- (5) EPS has been calculated in accordance with AS-20 issued by ICAI.
- (6) The above is the extract of the detailed format of standalone Quarterly financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2016 filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (<a href="https://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>) and Company's website (<a href="https://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>)

For ATLAS Jewellery India Limited

Nandakumaran Puthezhath Managing Director DIN: 02547619

Place : New Delhi Date : July 30, 2016



# भक्ति का जज्बा उमड आता है।

र्व मंत्री के पुत्र व भाजपा नेता से

जियाबाद। युपी सरकार में ऊर्जा व वित्त मंत्री

चुके स्व. राजपाल त्यागी के बेटे व वरिष्ठ

जपा नेता नेता विवेक त्यागी से 26 लाख की

खाधड़ी की गई। जालसाजों ने पहले लगातार

न करके उनसे संपर्क जोड़ा। उसके बाद मुनाफे

70 फीसद की हिस्सेदारी का लालच देकर ठगी

जजाम दिया। मामले में एसएसपी के आदेश

र पांच नामजद व बाकी अज्ञात आरोपियों के

वलाफ धोखाधड़ी व जान से मारने की धमकी देने

हा मुकदमा दर्ज किया गया है। मोदीनगर क्षेत्र के

नवाड़ी गांव में वरिष्ठ भाजपा नेता विवेक त्यागी

क खेड़ी मनौता गांव की जमीन की डिटेल थी।

जमीन कागजों में मुनेश शर्मा के नाम दर्ज थी।

लेकिन हाजी मुनसैद ने उस जमीन का सौदा हो

रखा था। सौदे के लिए संदीप चौहान, उसका भाई

मुत्रा चौहान व एक अन्य युवक विवेक त्यागी को

साथ ले गए। मुनाफे में 50 फीसद का लालच देकर

1.25 लाख रुपये प्रति बीघा के हिसाब से सवा 11

बीघा जमीन का सौदा कराते हुए एक लाख रुपये

वतौर एडवांस हाजी मुनसैद को दिलवा दिए। इसके

बाद मुनाफे में जमीन बिकवाने का झांसा देकर

अश्वनी चौधरी को रियल एस्टेट कारोबारी बताकर

मिलवाया। उसने एग्रीमेंट होने पर 1.32 लाख रुपये

प्रित बीघा के हिसाब से एडवांस देने की बात कही।

६ लाख की रगी

लोगों को हा से सभासद कोमल स ने सक्शव

गाजियाबा गया है चमकते नर् की फि

कार्यों पर कारी के करेगा। इनकसबे में से और ल्पहले ही खर्च होगा। ख्स को मंजरी मिल्वार को टेंडर जारी के पुत्र अवस्थापन्ल पहुँच किए जा गी ले ली बार पार्षदं फरार हो वादा किसहकमे में उन्होंने स सूत्रों से गरिवार सहित रहते हैं। वह मुरादनगर से दो बार प्रस्ताव क पुलिस कांग्रेस और तीन बार भाजपा के टिकट विधानसभा विभाग ने बच्चे को चुनाव लड़ चुके हैं। गत आठ मई से उनके पास सडकों । सकुशल संदीप चौहान नामक युवक के फोन आने शुरू हुए। जाएगा ने आरोपी उसने खुद को उनका जानकार बताते हुए नोएडा-लगाकर रफ्तार कर गाजियाबाद में जमीन दिलाने की बात कही। उन्होंने इकार किया, मगर उसके बाद भी वह लगातार फोन निकासी शलता पर जाएगा । लहर है। करता था। 14 मई को उसने एसएमएस कर एक मंजूरी िी जयकारे जमीन की डिटेल भेजी। एसएमएस में ग्रेटर नोएडा कार्यों व

> १० ३५ गटन विका

हुए थे।

गाजिटसंह ने कहा समीक्षासंस्थानों में होगी। ग्रत्राओं को इस बसाथ साथ मंडलीदेश. भक्ति, कलेवाक्षा, नशे की तो तत्काल अवगत कराया जाये। श्री सिंह ने कहा प्राय: संज्ञान में आ रहा है कि कुछेक बच्चों को गलत नशे की आदतें लग रही है जो उनका भविष्य अधिक संख्या में सभी शिक्षण संस्थानों में वितरण कराया जाये। बच्चों में नैतिक गुणों के विकास करने के उद्धेश्य से निरन्तर जागरूकता कार्यक्रम, गौष्ठियों का आयोजन किया जाए।

एटलस ज्वैलरी इंडिया लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय : डीटीजे-224, द्वितीय तल, डीएलएफ टावर-बी, जासोला, नई दिल्ली-110025

सीआईएन : L74140DL1989PLC131289 ई—मेल : info@atlasjewelleryindia.com, फोन : 011-41041149/ 40541077, वेब : www.atlasjewelleryindia.com पृथक्कृत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण 30 जून, 2016 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु

र लाखों में प्रति शेयर आंकड़ों को छोड़कर)

	(College + Mile 111		
विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त 30 जून, 2016 (अ—लेखापरीक्षित)	वर्ष समाप्त 31 मार्च, 2016 (लेखापरीक्षित)	तिमाही समाप्त 30 जून, 2015 (अ-लेखापरीक्षित)
	133.68	1367.74	499.25
परिचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	87.56	(429.77)	(27.62)
साधारण गतिविधियों से लाभ / (हानि) कर पश्चात	(23.43)	(639.03)	(27.62)
अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाम / (हानि) कर पश्चात (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	10065.45	10065.45	10065.45
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी संचेय (पूर्व वर्ष के तुलनपत्र में दर्शितानुसार पुनर्मूल्यन संचेय छोड़कर)	10000.40	6452.56	
प्रति शेयर अर्जन (असाधारण मदों से पहले) (अंकित मृल्य रू. 10/ – प्रत्यक) मूल :	0.09	(0.43) (0.43)	(0.03)
तनुकृत : प्रति शेयर अर्जन (असाधारण मदों के बाद)(अंकित मूल्य रू. 10 / - प्रत्येक) मूल : तनुकृत :	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.63) (0.63)	(0.03) (0.03)

ुउपरोक्त अ-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा पुनरीक्षित किए गए हैं तथा कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 30 जुलाई, 2016 को सम्पन्न बोर्ड बैठक में अभिलेखबद्ध किए गए हैं। सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा भी इन वित्तीय परिणामों का सीमित

o1 अप्रैल, 2014 की प्रभावी तिथि से कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की अनुसूची ।। के लागू होने के अनुसरण में, कम्पनी ने अनुमानित उपयोगी जीवन अनुसूची ।। के अनुसार लागू किया है। तदनुसार अशोधित वहन मूल्य का मूल्यहास / ऋणशोधन उपयोगी जीवन के

चूंकि कम्पनी व्यवसाय गतिविधि एकल प्राथमिक व्यवसाय खंड के अंतर्गत आती हैं (बहुमूल्य धातुओं तथा ज्वैलरी का निर्यात तथा खुदरा बिक्री) अतः दि इंस्टिट्यूट आफ चार्टर्ड अकाउन्टेंट्स ऑफ इंडिया द्वारा जारी लेखांकन मानक (एएस-17) "खंड प्रतिवेदन" की प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं लागू नहीं हैं।

पूर्व तिमाही अविध के आंकड़े, उन्हें तुलनीय बनाने के लिए, आवश्यकता के अनुरूप पुनरसमूहित / पुनरव्यवस्थित किए गए हैं।

ईपीएस की गणना आईसीएआई द्वारा जारी एएस-20 के अनुसार की गई है।

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूबीयन दायित्व एवं अन्य प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेन्जेज में प्रस्तुत किए गए 30 जून 2016 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु पृथवकृत तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारकित रूप है। पृथ्वकृत तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेन्ज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.atlasjewelleryindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

एटलस ज्वैलरी इंडिया लिमिटेड हस्ता./-नन्दाकुमारन पृथेझथ प्रबंध निदेशक

स्थान : नई दिल्ली तिथि : 30 जुलाई, 2016 डीआईएन : 02547619

तथा बीएफएल इन्फोटेक लिमिटेड सी-9 सेक्टर-3, नोएडा-201301 ( उ.प्र. ) से मुद्रित। सम्पादक: चन्दन मित्रा, सीएमवाईके प्रिंटेक लिमिटेड के लिए मुद्रक एवं प्रजापन पर प्रतिक्रिया करने से पहले पूरी तरह उसके बारे में दिए गए दावों, शर्तों और तथ्यों की जांच कर लें। पायनियर

सार्वजन्म प्रजन स्थान के सार्वजन के लिए वे जिम्मेदार भी नहीं है। ऐसे विज्ञापनों के बाद किसी आर्थिक क्षति के लिए वे जिम्मेदार भी नहीं हैं।

ग्रुप के मुद्रक, प्रकाशक, सम्पादक या उसका को